February 27, 2012

1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

Hearing Room E

Co-Chair Mitch Greenlick
Co-Chair Jim Thompson
Co-Vice Chair Val Hoyle
Co-Vice Chair Bill Kennemer
Rep. Jason Conger

Rep. Margaret Doherty

Rep. Alissa Keny-Guyer
Rep. Julie Parrish

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Shelley Raszka, Committee Assistant

Informational Meeting
- Presentation on Utilization of Doulas in the State Medical
Assistance Program
- Presentation on the Health Insurance in Oregon, 2012
Report
- Overview of the Legislative Workgroup on Health Care
Worker Influenza Vaccination

Recording Log

1:06:01 PM

1:06:40 PM

1:06:57 PM
1:08:50 PM
1:09:21 PM

1:11:49 PM
1:12:06 PM
1:12:07 PM
1:16:06 PM
1:16:16 PM
1:16:19 PM
1:16:25 PM
1:16:46 PM
1:20:38 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Co-Chair Thompson

Presentation on Utilization of Doulas in the State Medical Assistance
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{Exhibit} 3: Thiele-Cirka
Co-Chair Thompson

Presentation on the Health Insurance in Oregon, 2012 Report -
Informational Meeting
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
{Exhibit} 4: Patrick Allen, Director, Department of Consumer & Business
Services (DCBS)
{Exhibit} 5-6: Lou Savage, Acting Administrator, Insurance Division, DCBS
Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Allen

Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Allen

Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



HHC
February 27, 2012
Page 3 of 6

1:34:23 PM
1:34:37 PM
1:34:38 PM
1:34:40 PM
1:34:47 PM
1:34:52 PM
1:34:54 PM
1:35:16 PM
1:35:23 PM
1:35:28 PM
1:35:30 PM
1:35:41 PM
1:35:48 PM
1:35:51 PM
1:37:12 PM
1:37:49 PM
1:38:23 PM
1:38:27 PM
1:38:32 PM
1:38:33 PM
1:38:38 PM
1:38:39 PM
1:38:43 PM
1:38:44 PM
1:38:48 PM
1:38:49 PM
1:38:58 PM
1:39:05 PM
1:39:11 PM
1:39:13 PM
1:39:18 PM
1:39:36 PM
1:39:51 PM
1:39:53 PM
1:40:13 PM
1:43:15 PM
1:43:58 PM
1:44:01 PM
1:44:25 PM
1:44:30 PM
1:44:54 PM
1:45:44 PM
1:46:00 PM
1:46:07 PM
1:46:57 PM
1:47:25 PM

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Savage

Rep. Conger
Savage



1:47:28 PM
1:47:49 PM
1:47:54 PM
1:47:57 PM
1:48:04 PM
1:48:38 PM
1:49:11 PM
1:49:19 PM
1:49:33 PM
1:49:58 PM
1:50:08 PM
1:50:16 PM
1:50:47 PM
1:50:57 PM
1:50:58 PM
1:51:14 PM
1:51:15 PM
1:51:21 PM
1:51:23 PM
1:53:57 PM
1:54:34 PM
1:54:48 PM
1:55:10 PM
1:55:13 PM
1:55:19 PM
1:55:29 PM
1:55:34 PM
1:55:45 PM
1:56:02 PM
1:56:05 PM
1:56:10 PM
1:56:11 PM
1:56:23 PM

1:56:41 PM

1:57:02 PM

1:59:14 PM
1:59:16 PM
2:00:00 PM
2:00:05 PM
2:00:08 PM
2:00:15 PM
2:00:35 PM
2:00:47 PM

Rep. Conger
Savage

Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Conger
Savage

Rep. Conger
Savage

Rep. Conger

Allen

Rep. Conger
Savage

Rep. Doherty
Savage

Rep. Doherty
Savage

Rep. Doherty
Savage

Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Rep. Parrish

Allen

Rep. Parrish
Savage

Rep. Parrish

Rep. Doherty

Rep. Parrish

Rep. Doherty
Allen

Co-Chair Greenlick
Allen

Rep. Parrish
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson

HHC
February 27, 2012
Page 4 of 6

Overview of the Leqgislative Workgroup on Health Care Worker

Influenza Vaccination - Informational Meeting

Mel Kohn, MD, MPH, Director and State Health Officer, Oregon Public

Health Division, OHA
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Kohn

Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Co-Chair Greenlick
Kohn

Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Kohn

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



2:00:58 PM
2:01:19 PM
2:03:13 PM
2:03:19 PM
2:04:38 PM
2:06:11 PM
2:06:44 PM
2:06:49 PM
2:07:08 PM
2:07:12 PM
2:07:18 PM
2:07:22 PM
2:07:50 PM
2:08:24 PM
2:08:54 PM
2:09:05 PM
2:10:08 PM
2:11:15 PM
2:11:45 PM
2:12:36 PM
2:12:44 PM
2:12:57 PM
2:13:11 PM
2:13:55 PM
2:13:58 PM
2:14:47 PM
2:14:51 PM
2:14:54 PM
2:15:13 PM
2:15:15 PM
2:15:20 PM
2:15:23 PM
2:15:33 PM
2:15:36 PM
2:15:42 PM
2:15:46 PM

Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Kohn

Co-Chair Greenlick
Kohn

Rep. Conger

Kohn

Rep. Conger
Co-Chair Greenlick
Kohn

Co-Chair Greenlick
Kohn

Co-Chair Greenlick
Kohn

Co-Chair Greenlick
Kohn

Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Kohn

Co-Chair Thompson
Kohn

Co-Chair Thompson
Kohn

Co-Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Thiele-Cirka
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Chair Thompson
Co-Chair Greenlick
Co-Vice Chair Hoyle
Co-Chair Thompson

Meeting Adjourned by Co-Chair Greenlick
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Exhibit Summary

1:06:57 PM {Exhibit} 1: Presentation on Utilization of Doulas in the State Medical
Assistance Program (HB 3311, 2011), report, Rep. Tina Kotek, 24 pp
1:09:21 PM {Exhibit} 2: Presentation on Utilization of Doulas in the State Medical
Assistance Program (HB 3311, 2011), written testimony, Tricia Tillman, 2

pp
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{Exhibit} 3: Presentation on Utilization of Doulas in the State Medical
Assistance Program (HB 3311, 2011), written testimony of Sandra
Hernandes, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 4: Presentation on the Health Insurance in Oregon, 2012 Report,
report, Patrick Allen, 79 pp

{Exhibit} 5: Presentation on the Health Insurance in Oregon, 2012 Report,
written testimony, Lou Savage, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 6: Presentation on the Health Insurance in Oregon, 2012 Report,
PowerPoint presentation, Health Insurance in Oregon, Lou Savage, 12 pp
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